7206 TOWN OF LYSANDER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Section 267-a(12)Town Law, a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Lysander Zoning Board of Appeals on Monday, Monday January 9, 2023 at 7:30 p.m. at the Town of Lysander Town Offices, 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York, for the purpose of considering the following:

The application of William Supernault, for an Area Variance for property located at 7206 Farnham Road, Memphis, New York, Tax Map No. 037-01-23.0 to allow the construction of an attached garage in accordance with Article VI, Section 320-16, Paragraph A(2)(b) of the Lysander Town Ordinance.

Dated: December 15, 2022

Richard Jarvis, Chairman Lysander Zoning Board of Appeals

EAGLE NEWSPAPERS LEGAL PUBLICATION FORM

Please attach to each legal publication submitted

Publish this notice on Wednesday, December 21, 2022

In the following newspaper: Baldwinsville Messenger

Indicate required number of: Proofs (1) Posting Slips

Charge publication cost to: Town of Lysander Planning Board

Remarks: Area Variance: Supernault: 7206 Farnham Road

Date: December 15, 2022

Submitted by: Karen Rice, Clerk to ZBA

TOWN OF LYSANDER

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION

Application Number 3033-00/ Date 13-14-32 Fee \$50 -				
Тур	pe of Application			
	 () Special Use Permit () Permit for Temporary Structure/Occupancy (explain n () Extension of Permit for Temporary Structure/Occupan (×) Appeal of Decision made by the Code Enforcement O (×) Area Variance (provide details on page 2) () Use Variance (use requested () Informal Interpretation (describe issue on page 2) () Other 	ocy (explain need on page 2)		
Appl	plicable Sections of the Zoning Ordinance			
	Article VI Section (1) (2) (b), Size yard (320-16 Paragrap		
	Review by Onondaga County Planning Board () Required () Not Required	Review by Town of Lysander Planning Board () Required Not Required		
Appli	olicant			
	Name William J. Supernault Street Number 7206 Farnham Rd M State 1/4 Zip Code 13/12	unicipality Ly Candle		
Prop	perty			
	Street Number 720t Famham Rd Ministre V Zip Code 13/12 Tax Map Number 0370/- 2. Owner (if different than applicant) Name Address Zoning District R-25 Overlay Content Size of Property 100' x 350' +/- acres Existing Structures/Uses (X) Conforming (1) No	unicipality Ly (ander 3.6		

Need and Description			w ji		
For temporary permits, explain w	/hv a nem	nit is needed	17-		
survey and any drawings or plans	:- if redu	cing or onlowed	For area variances	s, attach a copy	of a current
survey and any drawings or plans representation of scale indicate the necessary.	e percent	tage of reducti	ng documents that on or enlargement	t do not includ . Attach additi	e a graphic onal pages if
We have a 750 of out	3.7		.	4	F-0-1
	& home	6,NO 9H	16, no boser	nent, We	need ctors
					Soneral He
disabilities.	Clemer	1 weather	for my	vife with	partial
					<i>y</i>
	<u> </u>				
				· · ·	
					<u> </u>
					<u> </u>
Area Variances					
		entre de la companya	s, to skill To to skill		
(X) Residential	() P	rincipal Struct		• • •	
() Nonresidential	() \(\Delta \)	ccessory Struct	ure		
	, (<i>)</i> A	iccessory Stru	cture		
() Front Yard Setback		() 1			
Required Setback /O'	feet	()	Rear Yard Setback		•
Variance Requested 4/	feet		Required Setback		feet
() Individual Side Yard Setback	_ 1001	() 7	Variance Requeste	d	feet
Required Setback	feet	() .1	Total Side Yard Se	tback	
Variance Requested	feet	1	Required Setback		feet
() Lot Dimensions/Coverage/Floor	\rea	() 6	Variance Requeste Other	d	feet
Type			Туре		
Requirement			Requirement	<u> </u>	· .
Variance Requested			Variance Request	- 1	
			variance request	ea	
Alternatives			•		***
Explain in detail why the proposed act where a smaller variance would be red	ion canno	ot be conducte	d where a various		
where a smaller variance would be req	uired (at	tach additional	nages if necessor	would not be	required, or
THE TELL TO TOY	a Car	ace add	tion its	y). 	$G = \{1, 1, \dots, n\}$
have access from the ex	ition	avivous A	1 1 2 af	proprior 1	1 1+ to
here is no regular occess	1,01	h de	6 Du 6 2	aght of	the home
I steep from the how	sc 8'e	Drwach. 1	5 th 1 ct	CON THE	u slope
Septic system, with leach	Field	in the	Foot word	or The	hone is th
			1000 400	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					
Sworn this 4 day of 20 3	<u></u>		11	•	
worn unity -7 day or 2 12 , 20 32		Mall			. ,
	-	Willian	1) your	1//	
		(Applicant/Repres	entative Signat	ure
Notary Public	_		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-0-100	
	-				
KAREN A. RICE Notary Public, State of New York	•		Owner/Represent	ative Signature	
Qualified in Onondaga County			•	_	
No. 4855987 Commission Expires May 12, 20	0				Page 2 of 2
a a management may may mo the					

Kenneth S. Bowen 7202 Farnham Road Memphis, New York 13112

To whom this may concern:

Please except this letter as my approval to allow Bill and Jody Supernault of 7206 Farnham Road Memphis, New York to build a garage between our two properties that is within a foot of our shared property line.

Sincerly,

Kenneth S. Bowen

TOWN OF LYSANDER

Department of Zoning, Planning & Code Enforcement

8220 LOOP ROAD, BALDWINSVILLE, NY 13027 (315)638-1210/FAX: (315)635-1515 BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

1-	str				
าก	STP	111	†1 <i>C</i>	m	•
•••	~	ч	LI L	,,,,	

Submit a plot pan showing location of the lot, buildings, public streets and detailed description of the property or a copy of the survey with 1 set of drawings. Upon approval of this application, the Zoning Department will issue a Building Permit for the work covered by this application which should not be started before issuance of this Permit. No building or any permitted activity shall be occupied or used in whole or in part for any purpose whatsoever until a Certificate of Compliance or a Certificate of Occupancy has been issued by the Zoning Department.

Applicant General Information:	
Scope of Work: New Build Addition	Repair/Alteration Pool Fire Place Demo
Project Will Include (check all that apply):	Plumbing () Electrical () Highway Permit () Water ()
Location of Proposed Project Rt Sid	Plumbing () Electrical (*) Highway Permit () Water () e 706 FARNIAM Ro
Tax Map No.	Lot No. 18
Owner/Agent Name Gregory S. He	
Owner Address, if different	reiepnone
Contractor Address Holbrook Gen	Cont to
Contractor Address 1754 Whiting Rd	4.
/Oning Classification	C. (2) (3)
Existing Use or Occupancy SCO	_Survey/Plot Plan _ Survey
	Intended Use or Occupancy Garge -
Insurance -Note:	
Any Contractor or Individuals hiring amplayo	es shall hold insurance to cover workers' compensation, as
required by New York State Law.	es shall hold insurance to cover workers' compensation, as
Contractors Liability Insurance:	
Workers' Compensation Insurance:	AttachedOn File
Does proposed project violate any zoning or l	AttachedOn File
Square Foot	
Listinated	Cost 9800 99 Fee \$ 75-00
Applicant Certification: I hereby certify that	
knowledge. That all work done under any	this application is true and correct to the best of my
2010 New York State Uniform Fire Proventi	ulting permit will comply with the requirements of the
all other applicable regulations. I also well	and Building Code, the Town of Lysander Zoning Law and
to violate or cancel the provisions of any of	and Building Code, the Town of Lysander Zoning Law and that the granting of a permit does not give authority
ensure that the required building increase.	r laws or regulations. I understand I am responsible to
approved prior to conscaling myspections	are performed by appropriate inspector and have been
Town of Lysander access to the other in	ning this application I agree to allow representatives of the
obtaining information relevant to the	ced property at reasonable times for the purpose of
any resulting permit	ng of this application and to ascertain compliance with
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/AGENT Negra	
OFFICE USE ONLY:	1/ tall bh DATE 12-6-22
D-1-1	
ApprovedDate	Permit No.
Jahran Taran	Disapproved
•	

